

ADOPTED

1 The Senate Rules Committee offered the following amendment:

2 Amend SR 321 by striking "two" and inserting in its place "three" both times it appears on
3 line 12 of page 1.

4 By striking lines 13 and 14 of page 1 and inserting in their place the following:

5 "appointed by the President Pro Tempore. If an elected or appointed".

6 by striking "of the Senate" and inserting in its place "Pro Tempore" on line 17 of page 1.